

BID TABULATION
ASPEN AVENUE AND TUCSON STREET INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. ST2031 (PHASE 4) BID NO. 26.127 QUEST CDN NO. 9951216
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 1/6/26 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

Section Title					Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Diversified Civil Contractors, LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc.		Grade Line Construction, LLC		Paragon Contractors LLC	
										Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid - Paving, Drainage, Waterline, Erosion Control & Temporary Traffic Control											\$377,120.00		\$286,665.50		\$372,832.00		\$398,725.70		\$519,617.31
	1	201(A)	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00		\$9,426.17	\$9,426.17
	2	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	636	\$40.00	\$25,440.00		\$25.00	\$15,900.00		\$30.00	\$19,080.00		\$50.00	\$31,800.00		\$57.74	\$36,722.64
	3	205(A)	TYPE A SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$5,911.76	\$5,911.76
	4	221(B)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	385	\$4.00	\$1,540.00		\$3.00	\$1,155.00		\$2.00	\$770.00		\$7.00	\$2,695.00		\$4.49	\$1,728.65
	5	221(C)	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$608.15	\$2,432.60
	6	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	403	\$8.00	\$3,224.00		\$7.00	\$2,821.00		\$6.00	\$2,418.00		\$8.50	\$3,425.50		\$15.59	\$6,282.77
	7	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	154	\$65.00	\$10,010.00		\$18.00	\$2,772.00		\$65.00	\$10,010.00		\$135.00	\$20,790.00		\$154.04	\$23,722.16
	8	307(C)	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		\$290.00	\$1,740.00		\$250.00	\$1,500.00		\$250.00	\$1,500.00		\$467.13	\$2,802.78
	9	307(E)	CEMENTITIOUS STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	464	\$15.00	\$6,960.00		\$16.00	\$7,424.00		\$5.00	\$2,320.00		\$25.00	\$11,600.00		\$30.85	\$14,314.40
	10	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	676	\$3.00	\$2,028.00		\$2.00	\$1,352.00		\$2.00	\$1,352.00		\$2.50	\$1,690.00		\$7.76	\$5,245.76
	11	326(B)	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	403	\$5.00	\$2,015.00		\$4.00	\$1,612.00		\$3.00	\$1,209.00		\$3.75	\$1,511.25		\$13.09	\$5,275.27
	12	414(B)	DOWEL JOINTED P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT)	SY	403	\$40.00	\$16,120.00		\$33.00	\$13,299.00		\$40.00	\$16,120.00		\$85.00	\$34,255.00		\$88.93	\$35,838.79
	13	414(G)	P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	101	\$225.00	\$22,725.00		\$265.00	\$26,765.00		\$250.00	\$25,250.00		\$325.00	\$32,825.00		\$206.87	\$20,893.87
	14	609(B)	COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	338	\$45.00	\$15,210.00		\$35.00	\$11,830.00		\$35.00	\$11,830.00		\$75.00	\$25,350.00		\$66.54	\$22,490.52
	15	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	173	\$100.00	\$17,300.00		\$75.00	\$12,975.00		\$85.00	\$14,705.00		\$175.00	\$30,275.00		\$174.77	\$30,235.21
	16	610(A)	4" DECORATIVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00		\$117.00	\$4,680.00		\$350.00	\$14,000.00		\$300.00	\$12,000.00		\$232.71	\$9,308.40
	17	610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE	SF	64	\$50.00	\$3,200.00		\$98.00	\$6,272.00		\$30.00	\$1,920.00		\$50.00	\$3,200.00		\$29.36	\$1,879.04
	18	619(A)	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,499.63	\$10,499.63
	19	619(B)	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	38	\$2.00	\$76.00		\$7.00	\$266.00		\$20.00	\$760.00		\$25.00	\$950.00		\$44.02	\$1,672.76
	20	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	419	\$15.00	\$6,285.00		\$4.00	\$1,676.00		\$20.00	\$8,380.00		\$15.00	\$6,285.00		\$37.11	\$15,549.09
	21	641	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00		\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00		\$122,129.05	\$122,129.05
	22	642(B)	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$18,366.67	\$18,366.67
	23	805(A)	(PL)REMOVAL OF EXSITING SIGNS	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$72.00	\$144.00		\$50.00	\$100.00		\$55.00	\$110.00		\$61.22	\$122.44
	24	856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY) (4" WIDE)	LF	1096	\$1.50	\$1,644.00		\$2.00	\$2,192.00		\$5.00	\$5,480.00		\$1.65	\$1,808.40		\$6.12	\$6,707.52
	25	856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY) (8" WIDE)	LF	70	\$3.00	\$210.00		\$4.00	\$280.00		\$11.00	\$770.00		\$3.25	\$227.50		\$12.24	\$856.80
	26	856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY) (24" WIDE)	LF	528	\$25.00	\$13,200.00		\$9.00	\$4,752.00		\$25.00	\$13,200.00		\$7.00	\$3,696.00		\$29.39	\$15,517.92
	27	856(B)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY) (ARROWS)	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00		\$216.00	\$1,296.00		\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$160.00	\$960.00		\$612.22	\$3,673.32
	28	857(C)	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE(4" WIDE)	LF	2312	\$1.50	\$3,468.00		\$2.00	\$4,624.00		\$2.00	\$4,624.00		\$1.30	\$3,005.60		\$2.45	\$5,664.40
	29	857(F)	PAVEMENT MRKNG.REMOVAL(TRAF.STRP)	LF	977	\$1.00	\$977.00		\$0.50	\$488.50		\$2.00	\$1,954.00		\$0.35	\$341.95		\$2.45	\$2,393.65
	30	857(F)	PAVEMENT MARKNG REMOVAL(ARROWS)	EA	3	\$110.00	\$330.00		\$72.00	\$216.00		\$250.00	\$750.00		\$55.00	\$165.00		\$612.22	\$1,836.66
	31	880(B)	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 TO 6.25 SF	SD	1560	\$1.00	\$1,560.00		\$1.00	\$1,560.00		\$2.00	\$3,120.00		\$0.80	\$1,248.00		\$2.45	\$3,822.00
	32	880(B)	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 6.26 TO 15.99 SF	SD	480	\$1.00	\$480.00		\$3.00	\$1,440.00		\$3.00	\$1,440.00		\$2.15	\$1,032.00		\$3.67	\$1,761.60
	33	880(B)	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16.0 TO 32.99 SF	SD	180	\$2.00	\$360.00		\$4.00	\$720.00		\$4.00	\$720.00		\$4.00	\$720.00		\$4.90	\$882.00
	34	880(F)	DRUMS	SD	14	\$1.00	\$14.00		\$3.00	\$42.00		\$3.00	\$42.00		\$2.75	\$38.50		\$2.45	\$34.30
	35	880(G)	TUBE CHANNELIZERS	SD	44	\$1.00	\$44.00		\$3.00	\$132.00		\$2.00	\$88.00		\$2.75	\$121.00		\$1.22	\$53.68
	36	880(N)	(SP) TEMP. TRAFF. SIGNAL SPAN WIRE EQUIP	LSUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$61,222.23	\$61,222.23
36A	882(A)	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	SD	720	\$20.00	\$14,400.00		\$7.00	\$5,040.00		\$36.00	\$25,920.00		\$5.00	\$3,600.00		\$17.14	\$12,340.80	
Base Bid: Traffic											\$167,502.50		\$230,870.00		\$155,295.00		\$169,902.25		\$194,539.11
	37	802(B)	2" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED	LF	110	\$50.00	\$5,500.00		\$50.00	\$5,500.00		\$32.00	\$3,520.00		\$38.00	\$4,180.00		\$31.22	\$3,434.20
	38	802(B)	3" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED	LF	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00		\$80.00	\$2,400.00		\$65.00	\$1,950.00		\$49.00	\$1,470.00		\$64.28	\$1,928.40
	39	802(C)	3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED	LF	182	\$80.00	\$14,560.00		\$125.00	\$22,750.00		\$90.00	\$16,380.00		\$60.00	\$10,920.00		\$93.67	\$17,047.94
	40	803(A)	PULL BOX (SIZE I)	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00		\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$2,326.44	\$6,979.32
	41	804(A)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	10.6	\$1,100.00	\$11,660.00		\$900.00	\$9,540.00		\$2,050.00	\$21,730.00		\$925.00	\$9,805.00		\$2,301.96	\$24,400.78
	42	804(B)	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1475	\$3.50	\$5,162.50		\$3.00	\$4,425.00		\$3.00	\$4,425.00		\$3.50	\$5,162.50		\$3.06	\$4,513.50
	43	805(A)	(PL) REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,979.45	\$3,979.45
	44	806(A)	POLE AND 45' TS MST. ARM (G.STL)	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00		\$30,513.16	\$30,513.16
	45	806(B)	10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.)	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00		\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$1,934.62	\$15,476.96
	46	830	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00		\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00		\$2,289.71	\$18,317.68
	47	831	1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-20	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00		\$950.00	\$7,600.00		\$900.00	\$7,200.00		\$1,040.78	\$8,326.24
	48	831	1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,285.67	\$1,285.67
	49	833	BACKPLATE	EA	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00		\$360.00	\$5,040.00		\$330.00	\$4,620.00		\$300.00	\$4,200.00		\$367.33	\$5,142.62
	50	834(A)	5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF	1265	\$6.00	\$7,590.00		\$7.00	\$8,855.00		\$6.00	\$7,590.00		\$5.15	\$6,514.75		\$6.12	\$7,741.80
	51	834(A)	15/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF	300	\$11.00	\$												

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45 P.M. on January 6, 2026. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Travis Small, P.E., CFM
Transportation Division Manager